

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 92 of 2025

Soni Rewani

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Ranjit Rewani

.... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Party :

03/Dated: 20th December, 2025

1. In pursuance of the order dated 31st October, 2025, the order for issuing the notice to the opposite party was passed under both modes but as per office note, it appears that the requisites for notice has yet not been filed by the petitioner.
2. In view thereof, further one week after the winter vacation for filing requisites for notice is allowed to the petitioner and list this case after receipt of service report of notice.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

20/12/2025

Pappu/-